



BID OPENING



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

American Payement Systems, Inc. Telfer Payement Technologies, LLC VSS International, Inc.

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Street Sealing 2017-18

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

PROJECT NO.: 2018.0070 BID NO.: 17-18.042

IRID O	BID OPENING		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		American Pavement Systems, Inc.		Telter Pavement Technologies, LLC		VSS International, Inc.		
DATE: Tuesday, June 5, 2018 TIME: 3:00 p.m. LOCATION: City Clerk's Office		Date Approved: 5/29/18		1012 11th Street, Suite 1000		4522 Parker Avenue, Suite 350		3785 Channel Drive			
			Prepared by: J. O'Driscoll		Modesto, CA 95354		McClellan, CA	95652	West Sacramento, CA 95691		
			1			Phone: (209) 522-2277		Phone: (916) 383-1756		Phone: (916) 373-1500	
						Fax: (209) 577-2564		Fax: (916) 383-4084		Fax: (916) 373-0183	
ITEM	÷										
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	, ITEM COST	
1	Mobilization, Staging & Stockpiling per Sections 7-8.4 & 9- 3.4	1 LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$83,173.98	\$83,173.98	
2	Temporary Traffic Control per Section 600	1 LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$217,000.00	\$217,000.00 **	\$392,000.00	\$392,000.00	\$227,368.00	\$227,368.00	
3	Install Concrete Valley Gutter City Standard Plan No. 114	304 SF	\$40.00	\$12,160.00	\$52.00	\$15,808.00	\$33.60	\$10,214.40	\$34.25	\$10,412.00	
4	Install Concrete Apron per City Standard Plan No. 114	734 SF	\$35.00	\$25,690.00	\$48.00	\$35,232.00	\$33.60	\$24,662.40	\$34.50	\$25,323.00	
5	Install Curb and Gutter per City Standard Plan No. 100	950 LF	\$80.00	\$76,000.00	\$90.00	\$85,500.00	\$84.00	\$79,800.00	\$85.50	\$81,225.00	
6	Install Asphalt Concrete Tie-ins per City Standard Plan Nos. 100 & 114	945 CF	\$30.00	\$28,350.00	\$25.00	\$23,625.00	\$68.00	\$64,260.00	\$60.00	\$56,700.00	
7	Install Wheelchair Curb Cut Ramp per City Standard Plan Nos. 106A and 106B	4,784 SF	\$28.00	\$133,952.00	\$43.00	\$205,712.00	\$30.71	\$146,916.64	\$31.30	\$149,739.20	
8	Install Sidewalk per City Standard Plan No. 100	400 SF	\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$23.00	\$9,200.00	\$19.95	\$7,980.00	\$20.50	\$8,200.00	
9	Not Used		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
10	Install Roadside Signs per Sections 315	7 EA	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$446.25	\$3,123.75	\$455.00	\$3,185.00	
11	Tree Trimming by Arborist per Section 300-1	1 LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,794.00	\$14,794.00	
	Distressed Pavement Repair (Dig Outs) per Section 302-3	995 TN	\$270.00	\$268,650.00	\$235.00	\$233,825.00	\$250.00	\$248,750.00	\$239.00	\$237,805.00	
13	Slurry Seal(Final Quantity) per Section 302-14	73,742 SY	\$2.30	\$169,606.60	\$2.48	\$182,880.16	\$1.85	\$136,422.70	\$2.73	\$201,315.66	





BID SUMMARY

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Street Sealing 2017-18

PROJECT NO.: 2018.0070 BID NO.: 17-18.042

BID C	PENING	11-10.0		ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	American Pave	ment Systems, Inc.	Telfer Pavemen	t Technologies, LLC	VSS Internationa	al, Inc.
DATE: Tuesday, June 5, 2018			Date Approved: 5/29/18		1012 11th Street, Suite 1000		4522 Parker Avenue, Suite 350		3785 Channel Drive		
TIME: 3:00 p.m.			Prepared by: J. O'Driscoll		Modesto, CA 95354		McClellan, CA 95652		West Sacramento, CA 95691		
	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office					Phone: (209) 522-2277 Fax: (209) 577-2564		Phone: (916) 383-1756 Fax: (916) 383-4084		Phone: (916) 373-1500 Fax: (916) 373-0183	
ITEM	1					` ` `		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			•
NO.	ITEM	QUAI	YTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
14	Microsurfacing (Final Quantity) per Section 302-14	88,132	SY	\$2.75	\$242,363.00	\$2.48	\$218,567.36	\$2.00	\$176,264.00	\$2.73	\$240,600.36
15	Asphalt Rubber & Aggregate Membrane (Final Quantity) per Section 302-10	83,640	SY	\$4.75	\$397,290.00	\$4.40	\$368,016.00	\$5.00	\$418,200.00	\$5.77	\$482,602.80
16	Remove & Replace Existing Thermoplastic Stripes, Pavement Markings and Markers per Sections 310 & 312	1	LS	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$178,101.00	\$178,101.00
17	Adjust Sanitary Sewer or Storm Water Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade per Section 301-1.6	8	ĖA	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$825.00	\$6,600.00	\$845.50	\$6,764.00
18	Adjust Survey Monument or Sanitary Sewer Lamphole Frame and Cover to Grade per Section 301-1.6	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$530.00	\$2,120.00	\$546.00	\$2,184.00
19	Install Curb with Gutter & Mowing Strip per detail 3/9A and per Section 302-5	61	LF	\$110.00	\$6,710.00	\$200.00	\$12,200.00	\$108.01	\$6,588.61	\$112.00	\$6,832.00
20	Install Asphalt Concrete Paving per Detail 3/9A and per City Standard Plan No. 100	25	TN	\$325.00	\$8,125.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$209.00	\$5,225.00	\$1,067.00	\$26,675.00
	TOTAL BASE BID			: \$1,817,796.60		\$1,894,315.52 **		\$2,354,127.50		\$2,043,000.00	
	REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:			Bid Bond		YES		YES		YES	
				San Leandro Local Business 25% Participation Good Faith Effort		No No VES		HO HO		N 5 N 0 N 0	
				Agreement to be Bound		YES		YES		YES	
	Annual Street Sealing 2017-18				Page 2 of	3	•	Printed 6/5/2018 @ 3:28 PN			





BID SUMMARY

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Annual Street Sealing 2017-18

PROJECT NO.: 2018.0070 BID NO.: 17-18.042

BID C	PENING		ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	American Pavement Systems, Inc.		Telfer Pavement Technologies, LLC		VSS International, Inc.	
	DATE: Tuesday, June 5,	2018	Date Approved:	5/29/18	1012 11th Street, Suite 1000		4522 Parker Avenue, Suite 350		3785 Channel Drive	
	TIME: 3:00 p.m.	•	Prepared by: J. O'Driscoll		Modesto, CA 95354		McClellan, CA 95652		West Sacramento, CA 95691	
	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1 ' '		Phone: (916) 383-1756 Fax: (916) 383-4084		73-1500
										-0183
ITEM										
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
				Chrisp Company L.F. Archibald, Inc. Rosas Brothers Construction		C.F. Archibald Professional Tree Care Co Chem Weed Chrisp Company Sposeto Engineering		Chrisp Company C.F. Archibald Paving, Inc. Sposeto Engineering, Inc. Professional Tree Care Co.		
		SECURITIES:	•		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
					** Math Error C Addendum #1-	corrected and/or 3 Received	** Addendum #	1-3 Received	**Addendum #	1-3 Received
		NOTES:	7				<u> </u>	· .		

Reviewed by: JMO Proc Date

John A'Driscoll, Project Manager

Reviewed by:

Date: 6 5

Austine Osakwe, Senior Engineer